UNOFFICIAL COPY

1048 West LakeSireet
Oak Park, 1linbisf6030]
Attn: Commérci@.-Rcal Eslate Loans

Aft ding, maif to.
Thg ;:fs;olile:::gn;? garﬁi of Chicago 97 ‘172477

CORDING +37.50 ||

AN S105 07/01797 09131100
K %—QP-LTF2477
COUNTY RECORDER

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

DATE: June 16, 1997

WHEREAS LASALLE NATIONAL PANK, SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE TO COLUMBIA NATIONAL Bﬁd\ii( AS
TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMFWT\DATED JUNE |, 1988 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NG. 2849

(“Borrower™), and CHARLES A, LUCCMESE, individually, LEO N, LENAGHAN, individually, and
CORINTUM PLAZA LIMITED PARTNERSIUT PHASE T {collectively “Guarantors™) , jointly and severally if
mote than one, arc justly indebted to THE FIRST/NATIONAL BANK OF CHICAGQ. successor by merger 10
NBD WOODFIELD BANK (“Lender™), having its prizcipal office in Chicagoe, illinois, under its loan Neo.
1810526332-26, originally in the sum of One Milllon One Hundred Filty Thousand and no/1t) Dollars
($1,150,000.00) as cstablished by a certain Instaliment Note'in the amoumt of $1,150,000.00 ("the Note™), a
certain Trust Deed, a certain Assignment of Rents, a certain(Security Agreement, a certain Sccurity Agreement
(Assignment of Beneficial Interest), and certain Guaranty Agreerienis {all of the above, colfectively “Sccurity
Documents”™) , as herctofore modificd and extended, all dated July 5. 1988; with the Trust Deed and the

Assignmenl of Rents recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of CosaCounty, 1llinais, as Document Nos,
88347171 and 88347172, against the property legally described on Exhibic B attached herete, and hereby referred

to as part of this Agreement, and; &
L SE T \/Q[-g‘g.,FM

WHEREAS, the undersigned do hereby request this Loan Modification Agreement,
NOW, THEREFORE, it is hereby agreed by the parties hereto that the toan is hereby modified as Jollojvs:

I, The outstanding principal balance &s of the date hereol is Nine Hundred Sixty Sever” Fliousand Four
Hundred Fifieen and 007100 Doliars (§967,415.00).

2. The Noie is hereby amended and modified in its entirety by the Revised Note of even daie herewith in the
amount of $967,415.00 (*Revised Nate™), a copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit A.

The Trust Deed and all sccurity documents (“Securily Documents”) are hercby modified and amended 1o secure the
Revised Note and ali references to the Note in the Security Documents are modified and amended 1o refer to the Revised
Note in piace of the Note. In alt other respects said Trust Deed and Securily Documents shall remain in full force and
effect and the undersigned, his o their heirs, assigns and representatives, shalil be obligated to pay the same.




UNOFFICIAL COPY

BORROWER:

LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE
TO COLUMBIA NATIONAL BANK, AS TRUSTEE AS
AFORESAID AND NOT PERSONALLY

A _,/”

-

By: f]é&’drf/é ’7%‘@”7

Txttc MR MIRE b e ,/

: ISLAY B Hﬂb

/
Z/
Aucsl&/ ‘)13/; / uiéﬂ’l/?

Title;_7 7=~ el

GUARANTORS

CLIL

CHARLES A. LUCCH}:SE individually
A ¥ \q e

%EN,AGHAN\Q@mwy

CORINIUM PLAZA LIMITED PARTNERSHIP PHASE |
an llinois limited partnership

By: &QD A)\ﬁ} c;-\\“ —

Its: Generad Parther

. // ,
; I
‘!.
By: c 42 / L Kbeer o
lts; General Pariner
LENDER:
i IRST NAIQNAL BANK OF CHICAGO

By -
Title:___ AV E

¥

VXA TARTAL




UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOQIS
i [ ss.

’ COUNTY OF _ (oot ]

i L. the undersigned, a Notary Public i1 and for suid county and siate, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that DOSEPH W. LANG
B e ViGI PRESIDENT and ___Dchnrah Cazben  A@esAd] RCRGEFRKALLE

i NATIONAL BANK, personally known to me to be the same person(s) whose name(s) o< subscribed to the

¥ foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that ’3}_31 s signed and delivered the

% said instrument as 4. efree and voluntary act, for the uscs and purposes therein set forth.

" GIVEN under my hand and official scal, this »1 A1 day of (J £ A , 1997,

My Commission Expires; /¢ igfes

(Y e

, .ﬁ.arl.‘w "7\

Notary Public SRy } JCiar SeAL" £
- e, w"#.
T R RN S R &=
STATE OF ILL'WOIS | ’-"i ',,.; . e, S
| s5. +""§P"'“"ar'~s LT Y
COUNTY OF _ ]

1, the undersigned, a Notary' Pabtic in and (or said county and state, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that CHARLES A.
LUCCHESE, individually, “persorally known 10 me to be ihe same person whose name is subscribed to the
foregoing instrument, appeared buforesdie this day in person, and acknowledged that he signed and delivered the
said instrument as his free and voluniary 22t for the uses and purposcs therein set forth.

1
: GIVEN under my hand and g{ficial scal, thig ; AT davol _ 941/!@_,____# N DL
OFFICIAL S=al 3
My Commission Expires: BEVERLY ANN [£A ]

OTARY PUB;_IC STATE OF ¢ LU
' Nolaéré%ubﬁc

j MISSION EXP; ‘?Ea 57200

STATE OF ILLINOIS ]
| ss.
COUNTYOF___ ]

i. ihe undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said county and siaie. DO HEXEBY CERTIFY that LEO N.
LENAGHAN, individually. personally known to me 1o be the same person whose name is subscribed to the
foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that he sigiicd and delivered the
said instrument as his frec and voluntary act, for the uscs and purposes thercin set forth,

ficial seal, this 5;2,51{/ dq) of %&ﬁ . 1997

OFFICIAL SEA
E? LY ANN KA\{,QOc\ }
PUBLIC, S;{IIEOr LLINOIS f

LYY L6

GIVEN under my hand an

My Commission Expircs:

Notary P




STATE OF ILLINQIS
] ss.

COUNTY OF _ ]

). the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said county and state, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that __L—G' 1

LBNAGppu and _ Clampiss ) gl H G St , of CORINIUM
PLAZA LiI*aITID PARTNERSHIP PHASE i, an Ninois limited partnership, personaily known to me to be the
same persons wihiose names are_subscribed to the forcgoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person. and
acknowledged thit tiey sipned and delivered the said instrument as their free and volumary act. and as the frec and

voluntary act of saiet patnership, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand apaf® ] garc,é) day of _,‘_94444_ - 1997

T SEA
imission Expiy Nore V@fz‘/l
£ S 7 543; 13

Notary P

STATE OF ILLINOIS
] ss.

COUNTY OF |

i, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said county and stai=, DG HEREBY CERTIFY that ______

| ) AR~ Feoiey , of THE FIRST A TIONAL BANK OF CHICAGO, a national
banking zfssociation, persﬁna'lly kniown ta me 1o be the same person/wiiose name is subscribed to the forcgoing
instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged 1thas _) signed and delivered the said
instrument as ____ frec and voluntary act. for the uses and purposes thereinset {7r1h.

GIVEN under my hand and al seai, this __-_-?-..J‘ day of %L‘;g}:_{ P L2 N
haa o e®

Ian ot

My Commission Expires:

© Notary Bblic

LLYZ VLG




k
3
¢
I

UNOFFEICIAL COPY

(5-YEAR ARM)
(*Revised Note™)

Amount: $967.415.00 Date; June 16, 1997

FOR VALUL RECEIVED, LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE TO COLUMBIA NATIONAL
BANK, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED JUNE 1, 1988 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 2849,
(the "Borrower™) promises to pay to the order of The First National Bank of Chicago (the "Bunk"}, the principel sum of Nine
Hundred Sixty Seven Thousund Four Hundred Fifieen and G010 Dolturs ($967,415.00) payable at its office in Chicago,
[llinois in fawlul money of the United States bearing interest from time to time as hereunder provided. Momibly payments on
account of this Note shall be made in equal monthly installments representing principal and interest as provided below and
shall be applied (irst to interest with the batance 1o principal

The'rate of interest puyable on this Note will change from time (o lime as hereunder provided. Monthly payments on
account of this4ote are ta be made in such amounts as are appropriate Lo amortize the origing! principal balance, by the level
role amortizatica mathod, aver o teom of 180 months, adjusted, however, from time to time as the rate of interest changes.
Payments on account o this Notc shall be made as follows:

(1) On July 150 1997 and on the fifiecenth day of cach month thereafter to and including June 13, 2002, there shall be
puid §9,357.16, which shali belipplied Grst 1o interest ot the rate ol 8.20% per annum and the balanee o principal.

{b) On June 15, 2002 (“"Adiustment Date") the rate of interest on this Note shall be adjusted ("Adjusted Rae") to a
rate determined by ndding 2.00% ta the/as Gruge of yields for the month of April two months preceding the Adjustment Date on
actively traded U.S. Government Sceurities~Five-Year Treasury, Constant Maturities as published in the Federal Reserve
Statistical Release (H. 15, Sclected Interes) ates Report).

{¢) On luly 15, 2002 and on the fifleciinday of cach succeeding mouth thereafler until the next Adjustment Date or
the Maturity Date (as defined below), whichever firstorours, there shall be paid on account of this Note the approprisle amount
required to amortize by the level rale amortization meliod, the remuaining principal balance on the Adjustment Dute, at the
Adjusted Rate, over the number of months determined hy d :ducting from ERO months the number of months clapsed from July
13, 1997 threugh the most recent Adjustment Date.

{d) On June 15, 2007 ("Matunity Date"), the principal balozce opether with all acerued interest und all other amoonts
due hereunder shall be paid,

in the event prior to the Adjustment Date the United States shall discentinue the sutlication of the Federal Reserve Statistical
Release, the adjustment provided for in subparagraph (b} above shall be madd bascdoupon such index  as shall be, in the
reasonable judgement of the Bank, tomparable to the index provided for in suid sabperagraph (bY. In the event the index
selected by the Buok is nol acceplable to Borrower, the interest rate previously in elieed shall continue to be in effect for an
additiona! peried of lwo months and monthly payments shall continue in the same amowit. wripg sueh period of two months
Borrower and the Bank shall agree on o mutvally scceplable rate of interest and a mutually aceeptable method of delermining a
raic of interest for future adjustments. Should the parties reach an agreement the meonthly payiseats shall be calculated based
upou such agreement. Should the parties not reach #n agreement within such two months, then the pancinal balance, together
with all accrued interest and all other amounts due hereunder, shall be due and pavable, and shall*bepiic an the tenth dey
following the expiration of such two-menth: period.

Al interest on this Note shal be caleututed on the basis of u 360-day year and shall be charged o the actual
number of days clapsed. The Borrower shall have the right from time to time upon 2 days’ notice in writing to the Senk of the
date on which the Borrower proposes to prepay (“Prepayment Date™) the unpaid balance of this note or in the inverse erder of
the maturity thereof any insteliment or installments due bereunder, prior 1o the expressed maturity thereol by paying, in
additien to the principal amaunt of such prepayment, the interest acerned on the amount rrcpuid and the applicable Prepayment
Premium. Prepayments shail not affect the duty of Borrower to pay al! installments when due or change the amount of such
installtnents and shall nol affect or impair the right of Bank to pursuc alt remedics avaituble to Bank under this Note. The
I’frc a}iancnl Premium shat! apply to any payments, voluntary or involuntary, including those made afler aceeleration of maturity
of the Note.

The Prepayment Premium shalk be caleulated as follows:
(1) “Ihere shall be determined, as of the seventh (7th) business day preceding the Prepayment Date, the amount, if

any, by which the rate of interest chargeable under this Note exceeds the annual vield o maturity of a purticulor issue, selected
by Lender, of United States Treasury bonds, notes or bills (ather than any such secarity redeemable at par in payment ol United

5

LLY LV LG




UNOFFICIAL COPY

States estate tuxes) maturing within three months ol the Adjustment Dute or Maturity Date, whichever Jirsl neeurs, of, i na
such security matures within three months of that date, muturing nearest thay date, a5 reported by The Wall Surect Journal or, if
The Wall Street Joumnal is no leirger published or no Jonger publishes annual yields for United States Treasury bonds, notes or
bills, some ather daily fimancial or governmental publication of national circilation determined by Lender, in 11y sole discretion;

(i) The difference caleulnted pursuant to clavse (i) above shall be multiphed by the amount so prepaid as of the
Prepayment Dale;

{i11) The produet caleulated purstant to clanse (i) above shall be divided by 363;

{iv) The quotient caleulnted pursnant to clause (iii) above shall be multiplicd by the number of days from the
Prepayment Dute 1o and including the Adjusiment Date or Maturity Date, whichever first occurs.

Upir defaull or afler maturity, interest shall scorue ot the rale of 3.0% pur annum in excess of the mre which would
have been (i offeel aceording 1o the 1enns of this Note, until fully puid, interest shall be computed on the basis of a 360-day

e

yeur and charged tor the potual number of days elapied. The Borrower aprees 1o pav reasonable attormess' fees. costs and
expenses incurred by e Bank in the collection und enforeement of tiis Note.

Without Iimiarg the pravisiens of the succeeding parngruphs, i the event any puyment of principal and interess s
ool paid within ten (10) doys sfier the date the same is due, the undersigned promises 1o pay a "Lale Charge” of {ive 5%}
percent of e amount so overdue 1o defray the expense incident to handling any such delinguent psvment or payments.

This Note and any renewals urd extensions heree! and any ollier liabilitics s obligations of the undersigned 1o the
Bank are seeured pursuant to the below deseribed ngreements as ach such agreement may v wmended, medified or restated

from time to limoe hereafler;

100% of the beneficial interest in LaSalle Naliotal Bank, successer trustee o Columbia Nadional Bunk, T/U/M No. 2849 us
evidenced by a Security Agreement (Colaterul Assignmer: of Beneficial Interest) dated July 5, 1988, Trust Deed, recorded as
Document No. 88347171, Assignment of Rents, recordCas Document 88347172, and Security Agreement, all dated Tuly 5.
1988, (rom Borrower to the Bank formerly known us NISD Wasdficld Bunk, on real estate located at 225i-2331 Wes
Schaumburg Road, Schaumburg, Ceok County, Hhaois: and 'y and all other agreements whether new or hereatter entered inta
between the undersigned and the Bank. All of the terms and corditions of said Trust Deed, Security Agreement, and
Assignment of Rents are incorporated herein and made o part hereof.

Inv consideration of the granting of the joan evidenced by this Note! the Borrower herehy agrees os follows:

L. Represenintions and Worrpnties. The Borrower represents and warrars it (a) all finmein! statements and othrer
information heretofore furnished to the Bank are true and correct and fairly reflect the fizancivl condition of the Borrower a1 the
dates thereof, including contingent liabilities of evety type, which financin condition gz ot changed matenally and adverscly
since such dates; (b) neither the making of this Note nor the performanee by the Bomawsrof the: obligations hereunder will
violute any provision of law or a0y agrecmat, indentare, note or other instrumet binding vk Borrower or give cause for
aceeleration of aiy indebtedness of the Bosrower, (¢) no agreement, indenture, note or olher mstrument binding upon the
Borrewer copains any provision prohibiting the creation ol i mortgage, pledge, lien, seeurily interzst orany other encunibrance
upan #ay of the assets of the Bomrower, (d) all authority {rom or approval by any povernmenta! bad, cotunssion or sgency,
State or Federal, requisite 1o the making or validity of this Note has been obtained; (e} the Bomewes hasilzd 2! Uniled States
federal tax retums and el ether tax seturns which are required to be filed and has paid all taxes due pursuant o2 sad returns of
pursuant o any asscssment received by the Bermower, und no tax Hens have been fijed and no clams are bendg asserted with
respeet to iy such taxes, (1) there 15 o liligation or proceeding pending or, o the knowledge of e Bomowe!, Wreatened
against or aflecting the Borrower which might materially adversely affect the financial conditien of the B3orrower or the ability
ol the Borrower to perform its obligations under this Mote; (g) this Ioan 15 mude selely to acquire or carry on a business o
conunercial enterprise of Borrower, and () margin stock (as defined in Regulation U constities less than 25% of those asset:,
of the Berrower which are subject to any limitation on sale, pledge, or other restrichon hereundes.

2. Aflirmative Covenants. The Borrower will {a) duly pay and discharge all taxes or other claims which might beecome
a lien upon any of the property owned by Borrower, uxcept to the extent that such items are being approprialely contested in
good Taith and an adequate reserve for payment thereof is being maintained; (b) cany on and conduet the Borrower’s business
in substantially the same manner and in substantially the spme ticlds as such bustness is now angd has herelofore been carned
on and conducted; (¢} comply with sll applicable statutes, rules and regnlations: (d) pay all Federal or Stale stamyp or issuance
taxes, if any, payable or riled to be payable by reason of the execution, delivery or issuance hereof under any now exasting or
hereafter enacted Federa) or Siste statute und the Barrower witl at all times indemnify and hold harmless the Bunk apainst any
Jinbility in respeet thereof; (¢) furnish such financial stalement: 1o the Sunk as o may [rom nme (o tne reasonably request, and
{13 use the proceeds of the loun evidenced by this Note for ref nancing debt on real estate and in this conncetion 1he Formower




UNOFFICIAL COPY

wurrants thul o part of the proceeds of this Note will be used directly or indireetly for the purpose of purchasing or carrying
any stock in violation of any of the provisions of Regulation U of the Board of Governors of the Federul Reserve System.

3. Defanlts. This Note and all installments hereof shalf, at the option of the Bank (and auwtomaticelly in the case of
tlause (¢) below), immediately mature and become due and payable without presentment, deinand, protest er potice of any
kind, all of which are herehy expressly waived, upon the occurrence of any one or more of the following events:

{a) Any representation or warranty in conneetion with this Note shall be materially false as of the date
on which made.

(b) Any installment of interest or principal of this Note or ol uny other debt owing by the Borrower
shall not be paid when due and such payment shall not be made within live (3) davs after written
notice thereol.

The Borrower shall fail to comply with any provision of Paragraph 2 hereof, which failure is not
remedied within thirty (30) days alter receipt of wrillen notice from the Bank.

Any individual guarantor of the indebtedness represenied hereby shall die or any corporate
guarantor shall fil to maintain its corporate existence.

t1e Horrower or any guarantor of the mndebteduess represented hereby shall have an order for relief
epiered with respect Lo it under the Federal Bankruptey Code similar state law or be adjudicated o
barzruptor an insolvent, or admit in writing its inobility to pay its debts as they matnre, or muke un
assignment for the benedit of its ereditors, or the Borrower or any such guarantor shall apply for or
consert to b Gppomtment of any receiver, trustee, of similar officer for il or for all or any
substantial pert of 32zoraperty; o such recciver, trusiee or similar officer shall be appointed without
the application o cordent of the Borrower or any such gusramor, as the cose may be, and sueh
appointment shall ceatiiue undischarged for o period of 60 duys; or the Borrower or any such
guarantor shall instituwe by potition, application, answer, consent o7 otherwise) any bankrupley,
insolvency, reorgunization, #raagement, readjustment of debt, dissolution, liquidation or similar
proceedings relating lo it urder e lows of any jurisdiction, or any such proceeding shall be
imstituted (by petition, applicaticn or otherwisc) against the Borrower or any such guarantor and
shell remain undismissed for a period of 50 days, or the Borrower or any such guarantor shall fail to
pay of otherwise discharge any one or nioresjudgments or attachments against any one or more of
them.

4. Setofll Any indebtedness duce from the legal holder hereof 1o the Liorrower may be appropriated and applied hereon
afler any expressed or secelerated maturity hereol,

5. Amendments, Remedies, cfe. No delay or omission of the Bank to exercise any right ar power hereunder shall
impair such right or power or b o waiver of any defanlt or an acquiescenee thercin, and‘amsingle or partial exercise of any
such right or power shall not preclude other or further exercise thereol or the exercise of any ciher right; and no waiver shall be
valid unless in writing signed by the Bank, and then only to the extent in such writing specilically set forth.  All remedies
hereunder or by law afforded sheti be cumulative and all shall be avaituble to the Bank until it a7 oiher liabilities of the
Borrower have been paid in [ull in lawlul money.

6. Miscellaneous. This Note shall be binding upen the Borrower and inure {o the benelit of the hew’ér,)from time to
time, of this Note, and its or their respective heirs, personal representatives, suceessors and assigns. This Note /s ncepied in
Chicago, Tlinots and shall be governcd by the internal laws (and not the faw of conflicts) of the State of Mlinois, giving effect,
however, to federnl laws applicable to national banks. TTIE BORROWER HEREBY WAIVES ANY RIGHT TO A JURY
TRIAL IN ANY ACTION ARISING HEREUNDER.

7. Renewal of Note. This Note is & renewal of and is o substitution for that certain Installment Note dated July 3,
1988 in the origina} principal amount of $1,150,000.00 from Borrower and payuble to the Bank formerly known as NBD
Woodlield Bank (“the prior Note™). This Note is not a repayment or nievation of the prior Note,




UNOFFICIAL COPY

LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, SUCCESSOR TRUSTEL TO
COLUMBIA NATIONAL BANK, AS TRUSTEE AS
AFORESAID AND NOT PERSONALLY

By
Title:

Allest;
Title:

LLYVZZY 26




Tl ke e e g

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT I3

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

LOT 4 IN CORINIUM PLAZA SUBDIVISION, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE SOUTHEAST /4
OF FRACTIONAL SECTION 19, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 10, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED MAY 19, 1988 AS DOCUMENT 88213650
(EXCEPT THAT PART THEREOF DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: BEGINNING AT THE SOUTH EAST
CORNER OF SAID LOT 4, THENCE SOUTH 86 DEGREES 21 MINUTES 25 SECONDS WEST ALONG THE
SOUTH LINE OF SAID LOT 4, A DISTANCE OF 423,00 FEET, THENCE NORTH 03 DEGREES 38
MINUTES 35 SECONDS WEST AT RIGHT ANGLES TO LAST DESCRIBED LINE, A DISTANCE OF 80.00
FEET, THEMCE NORTH 30 DEGREES 52 MINUTES 26 SECONDS EAST, A DISTANCE OF 69.79 FEET:;
THENCE CPTH 03 DEGREES 38 MINUTES 35 SECONDS WEST, A DISTANCE OF 162.50 FEET TO THE
NORTH LINE'O¥ SAID LOT 4; THENCE NORTH 86 DEGREES 21 MINUTES 25 SECONDS EAST ALONG
THE NORTH LINT 2F SAID LOT 4, A DISTANCE OF 55.96 FEET TO A NORTH EAST CORNER OF SAID
LOT 4, SAID POINT SEING ALSO THE NORTH WEST CORNER OF LOT 3 IN SAID CORINIUM PLAZA
SUBDIVISION; THENCEF SOUTHERLY AND EASTERLY ALONG THE WESTERLY AND SOUTHERLY
LINES OF SAID LOT 3,/ THE FOLLOWING FOUR (4) COURSES AND DISTANCES: (1) SOUTH 03
DEGREES 38 MINUTES 55 SECONDS EAST, A DISTANCE OF 150.50 FEET, THENCE {2) NORTH 86
DEGREES 21 MINUTES 25 (ELORDS EAST, 263.00 FEET, THENCE (3) NORTH 49 DEGREES 29
MINUTES 14 SECONDS EAST, 12.50 FZET; THENCE (4) NORTH 86 DEGREES 21 MINUTES 25 SECONDS
EAST, 54.50 FEET TO THE SOUTk EAST CORNER OF SAID LOT 3, SAID POINT BEING ALSO A
NORTHEAST CORNER OF SAID LOT 4. TEENCE SOUTH 03 DEGREES 38 MINUTES 35 SECONDS EAST
ALONG THE EAST LINE OF SAID LOT 4, » P1STANCE OF 157.00 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING,
IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

COMMONLY KNOWN AS: 2251-2331 Wesl S¢nsumburg Road. Schaumburg, Minois

PIN.: 07-19-400-855 03 |

LLL2ZLV LG







